
 

2014 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD MEET 

MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Aug. 30, 2014 

70 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Avon Lake                59    3    5    9   19   23   28   30  12:07.8  

0:36.2 

  2 Bay                     144    7    8   26   43   60   65   70  12:36.7  

1:25.0 

  3 Middleburg Heights      151   10   21   31   35   54   57   77  12:39.8  

1:14.8 

  4 Med Highland            160    1   25   34   49   51   52   53  12:42.8  

1:31.8 

  5 Amherst                 166   11   12   20   32   91   93  103  12:45.9  

2:07.1 

  6 No. Royalton            192   14   17   42   46   73   79   97  12:55.3  

1:42.6 

  7 Avon                    193    2   29   38   55   69   72   75  12:54.0  

1:59.6 

  8 Rocky River             199    4   37   39   58   61   64   67  12:53.4  

1:36.6 

  9 No. Olmsted             232   16   18   36   68   94  100  102  13:07.2  

2:04.6 

 10 Buckeye                 256   13   24   56   80   83   84   99  13:17.8  

1:59.9 

 11 Westlake                267   27   41   44   74   81   88   90  13:21.4  

1:33.0 

 12 Eastern Heights         337   15   63   76   78  105  145       13:45.5  

2:43.5 

 13 Lakewood                392   45   71   82   85  109  113  117  14:07.4  

2:06.5 

 14 Norwalk                 406   47   48   62  121  128  129  130  14:33.0  

3:32.9 

 15 Vermilion               428   33   66   95  115  119  137  149  14:30.3  

3:13.0 



 16 Lake Ridge Acad.        480   22  106  107  122  123  133       14:59.7  

3:42.5 

 17 Open Door Christian     496   50   87  101  114  144            15:16.1  

5:11.0 

 18 Clearview               518   40  104  112  124  138  148       15:26.9  

4:44.8 

 19 Brookside               531    6  116  131  132  146            16:19.6  

7:20.3 

 20 No. Ridgeville          548   89   92  110  118  139  140  142  15:29.0  

3:22.4 

 21 Elyria Northwood        567   59  120  126  127  135  136       15:52.9  

4:02.6 

 22 Black River             586   96   98  111  134  147            16:41.9  

7:25.6 

 23 Keystone                603   86  108  125  141  143            16:16.0  

3:44.3 

 

Incomplete Teams: Fair. Park Fairview, Independence, Luth. West, Midview, 

South Amherst 

Wellington, Westwood 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Avon Lake 

    3  Michael Kuban, 7           11:51.5    5:56 

    5  Jacob Nasr, 8              11:55.6    5:58 

    9  Charlie Krause, 8          12:03.3    6:02 

   19  Jake Meier, 8              12:21.0    6:10 

   23  Hunter Hall, 8             12:27.7    6:14 

   28  Abud Salem, 8              12:37.4    6:19 

   30  Ryan Keller, 7             12:44.3    6:22 

Total Time = 1:00:39.0     Total Places = 59 

 

2. Bay 

    7  Ivan Slyepkan, 8           11:58.8    5:59 

    8  Sam Warren, 8              12:01.8    6:01 

   26  Christian Dupps, 8         12:36.8    6:18 

   43  Everest McKenna, 8         13:02.1    6:31 

   60  Sean Gulley, 8             13:23.8    6:42 

   65  Luke Nickel, 8             13:36.4    6:48 

   70  Kevin Linder, 8            13:50.0    6:55 

Total Time = 1:03:03.1     Total Places = 144 

 

3. Middleburg Heights 

   10  Jacob Smith, 8             12:04.5    6:02 

   21  Brandon Garibotti, 8       12:22.6    6:11 

   31  Jacob Andrews, 8           12:44.5    6:22 

   35  Jabriel Williams, 7        12:48.1    6:24 

   54  Zach Hoessle, 8            13:19.2    6:40 

   57  Ty Treiber, 8              13:20.9    6:40 

   77  Ethan Bradt, 8             13:57.9    6:59 

Total Time = 1:03:18.6     Total Places = 151 

 

4. Med Highland 

    1  Vince Manning, 8           11:43.0    5:52 

   25  Trent Thomas, 7            12:36.7    6:18 



   34  Avery Finding, 8           12:47.6    6:24 

   49  Chandler Howard, 8         13:12.0    6:36 

   51  Tyler Madison, 8           13:14.8    6:37 

   52  William Van Fossen, 7      13:16.6    6:38 

   53  John Naizer, 8             13:18.1    6:39 

Total Time = 1:03:34.0     Total Places = 160 

 

5. Amherst 

   11  Matthew Kirsch, 7          12:11.2    6:06 

   12  Bradley Kirsch, 8          12:12.3    6:06 

   20  Devin Baumgartner, 8       12:21.9    6:11 

   32  Ben Brogan, 8              12:45.7    6:23 

   91  Josh Hill, 8               14:18.3    7:09 

   93  Gabriel DelValle, 7        14:19.6    7:10 

  103  Caleb Stempowski, 7        14:54.4    7:27 

Total Time = 1:03:49.2     Total Places = 166 

 

6. No. Royalton 

   14  Justin Franczak, 8         12:13.1    6:07 

   17  Jack Daiker, 8             12:17.3    6:09 

   42  Topher Garcia, 7           13:01.5    6:31 

   46  Nate Papini, 7             13:08.9    6:34 

   73  Jeffrey Kozik, 8           13:55.6    6:58 

   79  Mitchell Cozzens, 8        14:05.6    7:03 

   97  Tommy Layhew, 7            14:22.5    7:11 

Total Time = 1:04:36.2     Total Places = 192 

 

7. Avon 

    2  Matt Blouch, 8             11:50.3    5:55 

   29  Luke Gardner, 8            12:39.7    6:20 

   38  Aiden Dietz, 8             12:50.1    6:25 

   55  Kyle Brown, 8              13:20.1    6:40 

   69  Leland Starwalt, 8         13:49.8    6:55 

   72  Brian Eckert, 7            13:55.6    6:58 

   75  Matthew Ng, 7              13:57.5    6:59 

Total Time = 1:04:29.7     Total Places = 193 

 

8. Rocky River 

    4  Jack McDonough, 8          11:53.5    5:57 

   37  Tristan Abood, 8           12:49.5    6:25 

   39  Jacob Cain, 8              12:51.4    6:26 

   58  Josh Bergin, 8             13:22.5    6:41 

   61  William St. Pierre, 7      13:30.1    6:45 

   64  Luke Erml, 7               13:36.0    6:48 

   67  Jacob Dorenkott, 8         13:43.9    6:52 

Total Time = 1:04:26.8     Total Places = 199 

 

9. No. Olmsted 

   16  Ben Tomcho, 8              12:16.8    6:08 

   18  William Smith, 7           12:19.9    6:10 

   36  Patrick Fuerst, 8          12:48.4    6:24 

   68  Hani Yunis, 8              13:49.8    6:55 

   94  Tyler Rollins, 8           14:21.3    7:11 

  100  Evan Johr, 8               14:31.2    7:16 

  102  Ethan Glyde, 8             14:51.4    7:26 

Total Time = 1:05:36.0     Total Places = 232 

 



10. Buckeye 

   13  Brady Vickerts, 8          12:12.5    6:06 

   24  Joshua Tatro, 8            12:34.1    6:17 

   56  Alex Demagall, 8           13:20.8    6:40 

   80  Isaac Pratt, 7             14:09.2    7:05 

   83  Caleb Gerdeman, 8          14:12.3    7:06 

   84  Trenton Rhineberger, 7     14:12.8    7:06 

   99  Matthew Ventouris, 8       14:23.8    7:12 

Total Time = 1:06:28.7     Total Places = 256 

 

11. Westlake 

   27  Colin Walsh, 7             12:37.1    6:19 

   41  Jake Palmer, 7             12:59.7    6:30 

   44  David Essig, 8             13:03.8    6:32 

   74  Nathan Hsiao, 7            13:56.6    6:58 

   81  Cole Smith, 8              14:10.0    7:05 

   88  Nick Hong, 8               14:16.8    7:08 

   90  Akhilesh Reddy, 8          14:17.2    7:09 

Total Time = 1:06:47.1     Total Places = 267 

 

12. Eastern Heights 

   15  Alex Heighberger, 8        12:15.9    6:08 

   63  Logan Boddy, 8             13:35.9    6:48 

   76  Randy Jones, 8             13:57.7    6:59 

   78  Jason Balmuta, 8           13:59.0    6:59 

  105  Dylan Kmieck, 8            14:59.3    7:30 

  145  Luke Mcmillan, 8           18:42.0    9:21 

Total Time = 1:08:47.4     Total Places = 337 

 

13. Lakewood 

   45  Joey Toole, 8              13:05.9    6:33 

   71  Devon Brown, 8             13:53.2    6:57 

   82  Sean O'Donnell, 7          14:11.9    7:06 

   85  Cameron Levis, 7           14:14.0    7:07 

  109  Patrick McCallum, 8        15:12.3    7:36 

  113  Charlie Cuffaro, 7         15:40.0    7:50 

  117  Saun Gregg, 7              15:43.7    7:52 

Total Time = 1:10:37.1     Total Places = 392 

 

14. Norwalk 

   47  Ben Johnson, 8             13:09.3    6:35 

   48  Juan Dominguez, 7          13:10.8    6:35 

   62  Bobby Vasquez, 7           13:34.8    6:47 

  121  Andrew Riley, 8            16:07.9    8:04 

  128  Sam Neuberger, 7           16:42.2    8:21 

  129  Gabe Hainline, 7           16:48.7    8:24 

  130  Connor Johnson, 8          17:08.2    8:34 

Total Time = 1:12:44.8     Total Places = 406 

 

15. Vermilion 

   33  Reese Miller, 8            12:46.8    6:23 

   66  Isaac Lindo, 7             13:41.6    6:51 

   95  Kipton Paden, 8            14:22.0    7:11 

  115  Seth Chaffin, 8            15:41.3    7:51 

  119  Bradley Truitt, 7          15:59.8    8:00 

  137  Prestin Elek, 8            17:26.6    8:43 

  149  Matt Burley, 8             24:52.7   12:26 



Total Time = 1:12:31.3     Total Places = 428 

 

16. Lake Ridge Acad. 

   22  Sam Parker, 8              12:27.1    6:14 

  106  Austin Bramhall, 7         15:02.9    7:31 

  107  Cam Cupar, 7               15:10.7    7:35 

  122  Neil Robertson, 8          16:08.1    8:04 

  123  Nick Schulz, 6             16:09.5    8:05 

  133  P J. Yoo, 7                17:24.7    8:42 

Total Time = 1:14:58.1     Total Places = 480 

 

17. Open Door Christian 

   50  Jay Lin, 8                 13:14.3    6:37 

   87  Connor Rusnak, 8           14:16.6    7:08 

  101  Colin Wenzel, 7            14:43.5    7:22 

  114  Robert Ruth, 8             15:40.9    7:50 

  144  Warren Bolyard, 7          18:25.3    9:13 

Total Time = 1:16:20.5     Total Places = 496 

 

18. Clearview 

   40  Jacob Ritter, 8            12:53.7    6:27 

  104  Josh Terry, 7              14:55.4    7:28 

  112  Jonathon Rehoreg, 8        15:36.5    7:48 

  124  Miles Reed, 8              16:10.2    8:05 

  138  Nathan Supran, 7           17:38.5    8:49 

  148  Josh Piscione, 7           22:57.0   11:28 

Total Time = 1:17:14.1     Total Places = 518 

 

19. Brookside 

    6  Joel Pospisil, 8           11:56.6    5:58 

  116  Zackory Langin, 8          15:43.3    7:52 

  131  Andrew Mohrbach, 7         17:17.8    8:39 

  132  Christian Adkins, 7        17:23.4    8:42 

  146  Joshua Jr. Tanko, 7        19:16.9    9:38 

Total Time = 1:21:37.8     Total Places = 531 

 

20. No. Ridgeville 

   89  Jared Bubar, 7             14:17.0    7:08 

   92  Ben Snyder, 8              14:18.7    7:09 

  110  Tobin Grendzynski, 7       15:19.4    7:40 

  118  Patrick Bay, 8             15:50.8    7:55 

  139  Riley Oldenburgh, 8        17:39.3    8:50 

  140  Skyler Mshabbek, 7         17:40.2    8:50 

  142  Austin Casselberry, 7      17:52.9    8:56 

Total Time = 1:17:25.0     Total Places = 548 

 

21. Elyria Northwood 

   59  Michael Burnett, 7         13:23.4    6:42 

  120  Dylan Shawver, 7           16:04.9    8:02 

  126  Trey Monschein, 7          16:14.0    8:07 

  127  Brayden Nail, 7            16:16.1    8:08 

  135  Anthony Copper, 8          17:26.0    8:43 

  136  Alex Dabulewicz, 8         17:26.6    8:43 

Total Time = 1:19:24.1     Total Places = 567 

 

22. Black River 

   96  Mark Roederer, 8           14:22.3    7:11 



   98  Jacob Blakeslee, 8         14:22.8    7:11 

  111  William Beard, 8           15:32.0    7:46 

  134  Garrett Blakeslee, 8       17:24.8    8:42 

  147  William Kozik, 8           21:47.9   10:54 

Total Time = 1:23:29.6     Total Places = 586 

 

23. Keystone 

   86  John Hostal, 8             14:14.9    7:07 

  108  Zach Pojman, 7             15:11.0    7:35 

  125  Alex Williams, 7           16:10.3    8:05 

  141  Craig Copley, 7            17:44.8    8:52 

  143  Jared LaPointe, 7          17:59.2    9:00 

Total Time = 1:21:19.8     Total Places = 603 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Vince Manning, 8           11:43.0    5:52  Med Highland          

    2     2  Matt Blouch, 8             11:50.3    5:55  Avon                  

    3     3  Michael Kuban, 7           11:51.5    5:56  Avon Lake             

    4     4  Jack McDonough, 8          11:53.5    5:57  Rocky River           

    5     5  Jacob Nasr, 8              11:55.6    5:58  Avon Lake             

    6     6  Joel Pospisil, 8           11:56.6    5:58  Brookside             

    7     7  Ivan Slyepkan, 8           11:58.8    5:59  Bay                   

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
    8     8  Sam Warren, 8              12:01.8    6:01  Bay                   

    9     9  Charlie Krause, 8          12:03.3    6:02  Avon Lake             

   10    10  Jacob Smith, 8             12:04.5    6:02  Middleburg Heights    

   11    11  Matthew Kirsch, 7          12:11.2    6:06  Amherst               

   12    12  Bradley Kirsch, 8          12:12.3    6:06  Amherst               

   13    13  Brady Vickerts, 8          12:12.5    6:06  Buckeye               

   14    14  Justin Franczak, 8         12:13.1    6:07  No. Royalton          

   15    15  Alex Heighberger, 8        12:15.9    6:08  Eastern Heights       

   16    16  Ben Tomcho, 8              12:16.8    6:08  No. Olmsted           

   17    17  Jack Daiker, 8             12:17.3    6:09  No. Royalton          

   18    18  William Smith, 7           12:19.9    6:10  No. Olmsted           

   19    19  Jake Meier, 8              12:21.0    6:10  Avon Lake             

   20    20  Devin Baumgartner, 8       12:21.9    6:11  Amherst               

   21    21  Brandon Garibotti, 8       12:22.6    6:11  Middleburg Heights    

   22    22  Sam Parker, 8              12:27.1    6:14  Lake Ridge Acad.      

   23    23  Hunter Hall, 8             12:27.7    6:14  Avon Lake             

   24    24  Joshua Tatro, 8            12:34.1    6:17  Buckeye               

   25    25  Trent Thomas, 7            12:36.7    6:18  Med Highland          



   26    26  Christian Dupps, 8         12:36.8    6:18  Bay                   

   27    27  Colin Walsh, 7             12:37.1    6:19  Westlake              

   28    28  Abud Salem, 8              12:37.4    6:19  Avon Lake             

   29    29  Luke Gardner, 8            12:39.7    6:20  Avon                  

   30    30  Ryan Keller, 7             12:44.3    6:22  Avon Lake             

   31    31  Jacob Andrews, 8           12:44.5    6:22  Middleburg Heights    

   32    32  Ben Brogan, 8              12:45.7    6:23  Amherst               

   33        Patrick Neipp, 8           12:45.9    6:23  Avon Lake             

   34    33  Reese Miller, 8            12:46.8    6:23  Vermilion             

   35    34  Avery Finding, 8           12:47.6    6:24  Med Highland          

   36    35  Jabriel Williams, 7        12:48.1    6:24  Middleburg Heights    

   37    36  Patrick Fuerst, 8          12:48.4    6:24  No. Olmsted           

   38    37  Tristan Abood, 8           12:49.5    6:25  Rocky River           

   39        Patrick Fitz, 8            12:49.8    6:25  Avon Lake             

   40    38  Aiden Dietz, 8             12:50.1    6:25  Avon                  

   41    39  Jacob Cain, 8              12:51.4    6:26  Rocky River           

   42        Joey Carson, 7             12:51.6    6:26  Avon Lake             

   43        Danny Grove, 7             12:51.6    6:26  Avon Lake             

   44    40  Jacob Ritter, 8            12:53.7    6:27  Clearview             

   45        Jacob Morris, 8            12:56.7    6:28  Avon Lake             

   46    41  Jake Palmer, 7             12:59.7    6:30  Westlake              

   47    42  Topher Garcia, 7           13:01.5    6:31  No. Royalton          

   48    43  Everest McKenna, 8         13:02.1    6:31  Bay                   

   49    44  David Essig, 8             13:03.8    6:32  Westlake              

   50    45  Joey Toole, 8              13:05.9    6:33  Lakewood              

   51    46  Nate Papini, 7             13:08.9    6:34  No. Royalton          

   52    47  Ben Johnson, 8             13:09.3    6:35  Norwalk               

   53        Adam Nemeth, 8             13:09.4    6:35  Fair. Park Fairview   

   54    48  Juan Dominguez, 7          13:10.8    6:35  Norwalk               

   55    49  Chandler Howard, 8         13:12.0    6:36  Med Highland          

   56    50  Jay Lin, 8                 13:14.3    6:37  Open Door Christian   

   57    51  Tyler Madison, 8           13:14.8    6:37  Med Highland          

   58        Joe Wisniewski, 8          13:15.0    6:37  Independence          

   59    52  William Van Fossen, 7      13:16.6    6:38  Med Highland          

   60        Michael Mandel, 8          13:17.5    6:39  Avon Lake             

   61    53  John Naizer, 8             13:18.1    6:39  Med Highland          

   62    54  Zach Hoessle, 8            13:19.2    6:40  Middleburg Heights    

   63    55  Kyle Brown, 8              13:20.1    6:40  Avon                  

   64    56  Alex Demagall, 8           13:20.8    6:40  Buckeye               

   65    57  Ty Treiber, 8              13:20.9    6:40  Middleburg Heights    

   66    58  Josh Bergin, 8             13:22.5    6:41  Rocky River           

   67    59  Michael Burnett, 7         13:23.4    6:42  Elyria Northwood      

   68    60  Sean Gulley, 8             13:23.8    6:42  Bay                   

   69        Nate Bierly, 7             13:24.7    6:42  Luth. West            

   70        Liam Gannon, 7             13:26.0    6:43  Avon Lake             

   71        Gabe LaBianca, 8           13:26.4    6:43  Avon Lake             

   72        Dylan Roig, 7              13:28.3    6:44  Avon Lake             

   73        Owen Bornhorst, 7          13:28.4    6:44  Avon Lake             

   74    61  William St. Pierre, 7      13:30.1    6:45  Rocky River           

   75        Nathan Jagodzinski, 8      13:30.5    6:45  Avon Lake             

   76    62  Bobby Vasquez, 7           13:34.8    6:47  Norwalk               

   77    63  Logan Boddy, 8             13:35.9    6:48  Eastern Heights       

   78    64  Luke Erml, 7               13:36.0    6:48  Rocky River           

   79    65  Luke Nickel, 8             13:36.4    6:48  Bay                   

   80        Bryan Weaver, 8            13:36.6    6:48  Midview               

   81        Kristof Nieschwitz, 8      13:39.3    6:50  Avon Lake             

   82    66  Isaac Lindo, 7             13:41.6    6:51  Vermilion             



   83    67  Jacob Dorenkott, 8         13:43.9    6:52  Rocky River           

   84    68  Hani Yunis, 8              13:49.8    6:55  No. Olmsted           

   85    69  Leland Starwalt, 8         13:49.8    6:55  Avon                  

   86    70  Kevin Linder, 8            13:50.0    6:55  Bay                   

   87        Khaled Hamil, 7            13:51.4    6:56  Bay                   

   88    71  Devon Brown, 8             13:53.2    6:57  Lakewood              

   89    72  Brian Eckert, 7            13:55.6    6:58  Avon                  

   90    73  Jeffrey Kozik, 8           13:55.6    6:58  No. Royalton          

   91        Trevor Ifft, 7             13:56.4    6:58  Bay                   

   92    74  Nathan Hsiao, 7            13:56.6    6:58  Westlake              

   93    75  Matthew Ng, 7              13:57.5    6:59  Avon                  

   94        Justin Smith, 8            13:57.5    6:59  Rocky River           

   95    76  Randy Jones, 8             13:57.7    6:59  Eastern Heights       

   96    77  Ethan Bradt, 8             13:57.9    6:59  Middleburg Heights    

   97    78  Jason Balmuta, 8           13:59.0    6:59  Eastern Heights       

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   98        Evan Spensley, 8           13:59.6    7:00  Avon Lake             

   99        Carter Grude, 8            14:02.2    7:01  South Amherst         

  100        Austin Krupar, 8           14:03.4    7:02  Avon Lake             

  101        Danny Mach, 8              14:04.3    7:02  Bay                   

  102        Brandon Holton, 7          14:04.6    7:02  Avon Lake             

  103    79  Mitchell Cozzens, 8        14:05.6    7:03  No. Royalton          

  104        Andrew Gruber, 7           14:06.6    7:03  Avon Lake             

  105        Sam Diamond, 8             14:06.7    7:03  Bay                   

  106        Jack Stracker, 7           14:07.6    7:04  Avon Lake             

  107    80  Isaac Pratt, 7             14:09.2    7:05  Buckeye               

  108    81  Cole Smith, 8              14:10.0    7:05  Westlake              

  109        Nolan Weaver, 8            14:10.4    7:05  Rocky River           

  110    82  Sean O'Donnell, 7          14:11.9    7:06  Lakewood              

  111        Evan Wolschleger, 7        14:12.0    7:06  Bay                   

  112    83  Caleb Gerdeman, 8          14:12.3    7:06  Buckeye               

  113    84  Trenton Rhineberger, 7     14:12.8    7:06  Buckeye               

  114    85  Cameron Levis, 7           14:14.0    7:07  Lakewood              

  115    86  John Hostal, 8             14:14.9    7:07  Keystone              

  116        Grant Eversman, 8          14:16.0    7:08  Rocky River           

  117        Jonah Krueger, 8           14:16.3    7:08  Bay                   

  118    87  Connor Rusnak, 8           14:16.6    7:08  Open Door Christian   

  119    88  Nick Hong, 8               14:16.8    7:08  Westlake              

  120    89  Jared Bubar, 7             14:17.0    7:08  No. Ridgeville        

  121    90  Akhilesh Reddy, 8          14:17.2    7:09  Westlake              

  122        Noah Petzinger, 8          14:17.2    7:09  Avon                  

  123        Cade Grant, 8              14:17.6    7:09  Avon                  

  124    91  Josh Hill, 8               14:18.3    7:09  Amherst               

  125    92  Ben Snyder, 8              14:18.7    7:09  No. Ridgeville        

  126    93  Gabriel DelValle, 7        14:19.6    7:10  Amherst               

  127        Connor O'Toole, 7          14:20.6    7:10  Rocky River           

  128    94  Tyler Rollins, 8           14:21.3    7:11  No. Olmsted           

  129        Zach Baldwin, 8            14:21.5    7:11  South Amherst         

  130    95  Kipton Paden, 8            14:22.0    7:11  Vermilion             

  131    96  Mark Roederer, 8           14:22.3    7:11  Black River           

  132        Luke Brodke, 8             14:22.4    7:11  Avon Lake             

  133    97  Tommy Layhew, 7            14:22.5    7:11  No. Royalton          

  134        Kyle Cmich, 7              14:22.7    7:11  No. Royalton          

  135    98  Jacob Blakeslee, 8         14:22.8    7:11  Black River           

  136        Jacob Clark, 8             14:23.5    7:12  No. Royalton          



  137    99  Matthew Ventouris, 8       14:23.8    7:12  Buckeye               

  138        Trent Werner, 7            14:24.8    7:12  No. Royalton          

  139        Eric Bodily, 8             14:24.8    7:12  No. Royalton          

  140        Aiden Purcell, 8           14:26.3    7:13  Avon                  

  141        Tommy Ruma, 7              14:29.4    7:15  Rocky River           

  142   100  Evan Johr, 8               14:31.2    7:16  No. Olmsted           

  143        Reese Tyra, 8              14:36.7    7:18  Avon                  

  144        Michael Nan, 7             14:38.4    7:19  Avon Lake             

  145        Erik Fjeldstad, 8          14:42.5    7:21  Avon Lake             

  146        Kyle Burr, 8               14:43.5    7:22  Avon Lake             

  147   101  Colin Wenzel, 7            14:43.5    7:22  Open Door Christian   

  148        Brandon Weise, 8           14:43.7    7:22  Fair. Park Fairview   

  149        Xavier Heipp, 8            14:45.9    7:23  Avon                  

  150        Isiaih Torres, 8           14:47.0    7:23  Westwood              

  151        Zachary Budzilek, 8        14:48.1    7:24  Middleburg Heights    

  152        Max Kuzyk, 8               14:49.6    7:25  Fair. Park Fairview   

  153        Brody Shields, 7           14:50.0    7:25  No. Royalton          

  154   102  Ethan Glyde, 8             14:51.4    7:26  No. Olmsted           

  155        Joshua Boswell, 8          14:52.3    7:26  No. Olmsted           

  156        Taylor Tomcho, 7           14:52.6    7:26  No. Olmsted           

  157        Ben Noren, 8               14:53.7    7:27  Bay                   

  158   103  Caleb Stempowski, 7        14:54.4    7:27  Amherst               

  159   104  Josh Terry, 7              14:55.4    7:28  Clearview             

  160        Danny Mavis, 8             14:58.5    7:29  Bay                   

  161   105  Dylan Kmieck, 8            14:59.3    7:30  Eastern Heights       

  162        Wyatt Balser, 7            15:01.5    7:31  Independence          

  163        Will Burlingame, 7         15:02.0    7:31  Bay                   

  164        Patrick Beatrez, 8         15:02.8    7:31  No. Olmsted           

  165   106  Austin Bramhall, 7         15:02.9    7:31  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  166        Owen Stickney, 8           15:05.5    7:33  Rocky River           

  167        Gerald Mastellone, 8       15:05.6    7:33  No. Royalton          

  168        Cole Sparker, 7            15:07.0    7:33  Avon Lake             

  169        John Pesarchick, 7         15:08.0    7:34  Med Highland          

  170        Nathan Baker, 7            15:08.6    7:34  No. Olmsted           

  171        David Cooney, 7            15:09.5    7:35  No. Royalton          

  172        Nick Foley, 8              15:10.0    7:35  Avon Lake             

  173   107  Cam Cupar, 7               15:10.7    7:35  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  174        Liam Blakemore, 8          15:10.7    7:35  Bay                   

  175   108  Zach Pojman, 7             15:11.0    7:35  Keystone              

  176        Matthew Hu, 8              15:11.7    7:36  No. Royalton          

  177        Garrett Butler, 8          15:12.0    7:36  Bay                   

  178   109  Patrick McCallum, 8        15:12.3    7:36  Lakewood              

  179        Henry Haas, 8              15:13.5    7:37  Wellington            

  180        Logan Evans, 8             15:15.0    7:37  Wellington            

  181   110  Tobin Grendzynski, 7       15:19.4    7:40  No. Ridgeville        

  182        Tenzin Lucas, 8            15:22.3    7:41  Middleburg Heights    

  183        Matt Emling, 7             15:22.7    7:41  No. Royalton          

  184        Ryan Riegler, 8            15:24.4    7:42  Med Highland          

  185        Mike Tidwell, 7            15:25.4    7:43  Westlake              

  186        Matthew Lam, 8             15:26.2    7:43  No. Royalton          

  187        Samuel Gouch, 8            15:27.2    7:44  No. Olmsted           

  188        Yaseen Belkadi, 7          15:28.0    7:44  No. Royalton          

  189        Ryan Kosmerl, 8            15:31.7    7:46  Rocky River           

  190   111  William Beard, 8           15:32.0    7:46  Black River           

  191        Danny Lambert, 7           15:32.1    7:46  Avon Lake             

  192        River Shields, 7           15:33.0    7:46  Westlake              

  193        Keegan Kevesdy, 8          15:34.4    7:47  Bay                   



  194   112  Jonathon Rehoreg, 8        15:36.5    7:48  Clearview             

  195        Jacob Murray, 8            15:37.0    7:48  Med Highland          

  196        Eric Kronz, 8              15:37.8    7:49  Westlake              

  197        Colin Kwiatt, 7            15:38.5    7:49  Avon Lake             

  198        Sam Baugh, 7               15:38.8    7:49  Avon Lake             

  199        Bradley Franks, 8          15:38.9    7:49  Rocky River           

  200        Aidan Daiker, 7            15:39.1    7:50  No. Royalton          

  201        Dominic Morinello, 8       15:39.2    7:50  Med Highland          

  202        Max Lew, 7                 15:39.3    7:50  Westlake              

  203        Habib Akouri, 7            15:39.9    7:50  No. Royalton          

  204   113  Charlie Cuffaro, 7         15:40.0    7:50  Lakewood              

  205   114  Robert Ruth, 8             15:40.9    7:50  Open Door Christian   

  206   115  Seth Chaffin, 8            15:41.3    7:51  Vermilion             

  207        Brennan Meadows, 8         15:41.7    7:51  Westwood              

  208        Kristopher Watkins, 7      15:42.1    7:51  Med Highland          

  209        John d'Acunzo, 8           15:42.3    7:51  Avon Lake             

  210        Tyler Stepak, 7            15:43.3    7:52  Avon Lake             

  211   116  Zackory Langin, 8          15:43.3    7:52  Brookside             

  212   117  Saun Gregg, 7              15:43.7    7:52  Lakewood              

  213        Sydney Wilhelmy, 7         15:45.8    7:53  Lakewood              

  214        Darren Vesely, 8           15:46.0    7:53  Bay                   

  215        Ashton Dietz, 7            15:46.9    7:53  Avon                  

  216        Nicholas DeAngelis, 7      15:47.3    7:54  No. Royalton          

  217        Mark Justice, 8            15:49.1    7:55  Middleburg Heights    

  218   118  Patrick Bay, 8             15:50.8    7:55  No. Ridgeville        

  219        Jeff Shaerban, 8           15:51.4    7:56  Buckeye               

  220        Isaiah Payne, 7            15:52.0    7:56  Fair. Park Fairview   

  221        Eamon Havemann, 8          15:52.8    7:56  Rocky River           

  222        Jonah Wells, 8             15:55.9    7:58  Midview               

  223        Jacob Grossman, 7          15:56.0    7:58  Bay                   

  224        Kaan Kisin, 7              15:57.9    7:59  Avon                  

  225        Jake Bruscino, 7           15:59.0    7:59  Avon                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  226   119  Bradley Truitt, 7          15:59.8    8:00  Vermilion             

  227        Marty Schaefer, 8          15:59.9    8:00  Westlake              

  228        Sean Forrey, 7             16:02.3    8:01  Avon Lake             

  229        Kydon Elam, 8              16:02.6    8:01  Middleburg Heights    

  230   120  Dylan Shawver, 7           16:04.9    8:02  Elyria Northwood      

  231        Ryan Rogozinski, 8         16:05.3    8:03  Westlake              

  232        Brendan Coughlin, 7        16:06.8    8:03  Amherst               

  233   121  Andrew Riley, 8            16:07.9    8:04  Norwalk               

  234   122  Neil Robertson, 8          16:08.1    8:04  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  235        Cameran Wittschen, 7       16:08.5    8:04  Avon                  

  236        Jacob Boesger, 7           16:08.6    8:04  Avon                  

  237   123  Nick Schulz, 6             16:09.5    8:05  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  238   124  Miles Reed, 8              16:10.2    8:05  Clearview             

  239   125  Alex Williams, 7           16:10.3    8:05  Keystone              

  240   126  Trey Monschein, 7          16:14.0    8:07  Elyria Northwood      

  241        Jack Marinelli, 7          16:14.4    8:07  Med Highland          

  242        Frank Ricaurte, 7          16:14.5    8:07  Westlake              

  243   127  Brayden Nail, 7            16:16.1    8:08  Elyria Northwood      

  244        Joey Rienerth, 7           16:16.4    8:08  Middleburg Heights    

  245        Jack Sierputowski, 7       16:19.4    8:10  Rocky River           

  246        William Moses, 7           16:21.2    8:11  Avon Lake             

  247        Josh Boesger, 7            16:21.3    8:11  Avon                  



  248        Matt Malloy, 7             16:23.6    8:12  No. Royalton          

  249        Christopher Haddar, 7      16:25.1    8:13  Westlake              

  250        Declan Malloy, 7           16:25.1    8:13  Avon                  

  251        Jacob Rusnak, 8            16:25.6    8:13  Middleburg Heights    

  252        Ben Mahoney, 8             16:26.2    8:13  Rocky River           

  253        Nick Poplin, 7             16:27.1    8:14  No. Royalton          

  254        Clayton Kois, 8            16:30.8    8:15  Rocky River           

  255        Eddie Wolski, 7            16:31.7    8:16  Avon Lake             

  256        Jack Schwarz, 8            16:33.1    8:17  No. Olmsted           

  257        Evan Gallagher, 7          16:35.1    8:18  Westlake              

  258        Forest Hampton Iv, 7       16:36.7    8:18  Amherst               

  259        Tristen Johnson, 7         16:36.7    8:18  Buckeye               

  260        Colin Jones, 8             16:36.8    8:18  Avon                  

  261        Samuel Oliver, 8           16:40.7    8:20  Buckeye               

  262   128  Sam Neuberger, 7           16:42.2    8:21  Norwalk               

  263        Nick Anadiotis, 7          16:42.4    8:21  Amherst               

  264        Mac Milenius, 7            16:43.5    8:22  Rocky River           

  265   129  Gabe Hainline, 7           16:48.7    8:24  Norwalk               

  266        Will Pavilonis, 7          16:53.0    8:26  Westlake              

  267        James Fisher, 7            16:53.3    8:27  Westlake              

  268        Benjamin Komar, 7          16:54.2    8:27  Middleburg Heights    

  269        Jake Malbasa, 7            16:54.4    8:27  Avon Lake             

  270        Austin Gerow, 7            16:54.6    8:27  Avon                  

  271        Cullen Zaferopolos, 8      16:55.3    8:28  Middleburg Heights    

  272        George Giganti, 7          17:00.8    8:30  Avon Lake             

  273        Kenzie McCarrick, 8        17:01.5    8:31  Midview               

  274        Brayden Snezek, 8          17:08.2    8:34  Avon                  

  275   130  Connor Johnson, 8          17:08.2    8:34  Norwalk               

  276        Wyatt Patchin, 8           17:09.3    8:35  Midview               

  277        Willem Weyls, 7            17:09.6    8:35  Med Highland          

  278        Connor Smith, 7            17:10.0    8:35  Avon                  

  279        Will Chappel, 8            17:11.6    8:36  Westlake              

  280        Jonah Elmore, 7            17:12.8    8:36  Norwalk               

  281        John Safos, 7              17:14.2    8:37  Westlake              

  282        Eric Richards, 8           17:15.2    8:38  Middleburg Heights    

  283   131  Andrew Mohrbach, 7         17:17.8    8:39  Brookside             

  284        Brian Lucas, 7             17:19.7    8:40  Avon                  

  285   132  Christian Adkins, 7        17:23.4    8:42  Brookside             

  286   133  P J. Yoo, 7                17:24.7    8:42  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  287   134  Garrett Blakeslee, 8       17:24.8    8:42  Black River           

  288   135  Anthony Copper, 8          17:26.0    8:43  Elyria Northwood      

  289        Eric Poole, 8              17:26.4    8:43  Middleburg Heights    

  290   136  Alex Dabulewicz, 8         17:26.6    8:43  Elyria Northwood      

  291   137  Prestin Elek, 8            17:26.6    8:43  Vermilion             

  292        Josh Carver, 7             17:27.6    8:44  Middleburg Heights    

  293        Blake Balser, 7            17:29.3    8:45  Avon                  

  294        Ryan Kirven, 7             17:30.1    8:45  Med Highland          

  295        Chris Haynes, 7            17:31.5    8:46  Avon Lake             

  296        Henry Levenburg, 7         17:33.4    8:47  Westlake              

  297        Joseph Gyorok, 7           17:36.0    8:48  Middleburg Heights    

  298   138  Nathan Supran, 7           17:38.5    8:49  Clearview             

  299   139  Riley Oldenburgh, 8        17:39.3    8:50  No. Ridgeville        

  300   140  Skyler Mshabbek, 7         17:40.2    8:50  No. Ridgeville        

  301        Colin Rush, 7              17:41.1    8:51  No. Royalton          

  302        Sam Ziemer, 8              17:41.4    8:51  Buckeye               

  303   141  Craig Copley, 7            17:44.8    8:52  Keystone              

  304        John Plow, 7               17:45.3    8:53  Avon Lake             



  305        Jacob LaCrosse, 8          17:48.8    8:54  Avon                  

  306   142  Austin Casselberry, 7      17:52.9    8:56  No. Ridgeville        

  307        Sam Vanderpoole, 8         17:55.1    8:58  Norwalk               

  308        Jordon Vaughn, 7           17:55.7    8:58  South Amherst         

  309        Evan Richwalsky, 7         17:58.2    8:59  Avon                  

  310        Collin Wagner, 8           17:58.6    8:59  Norwalk               

  311        Nick Schwochow, 7          17:58.7    8:59  Westlake              
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  312   143  Jared LaPointe, 7          17:59.2    9:00  Keystone              

  313        James Demarsh, 7           18:02.8    9:01  Westlake              

  314        Greg Adams, 7              18:09.8    9:05  Independence          

  315        Ahmad Sliman, 8            18:11.6    9:06  No. Olmsted           

  316        Collin Bement, 7           18:11.6    9:06  Norwalk               

  317        Adam Breen, 7              18:12.7    9:06  No. Ridgeville        

  318        Taren Randleman, 8         18:13.2    9:07  Norwalk               

  319   144  Warren Bolyard, 7          18:25.3    9:13  Open Door Christian   

  320        Max Schwartz, 7            18:31.3    9:16  No. Ridgeville        

  321        Max Gilliland, 7           18:35.2    9:18  Lakewood              

  322        Sam Becker, 8              18:38.0    9:19  Wellington            

  323        Mohammad Fekieh, 7         18:40.1    9:20  No. Olmsted           

  324   145  Luke Mcmillan, 8           18:42.0    9:21  Eastern Heights       

  325        Evan Danielson, 7          18:45.1    9:23  Avon Lake             

  326        Crown Steiner, 7           18:47.6    9:24  Lakewood              

  327        Luke Wilson, 7             18:59.0    9:29  Avon                  

  328        Casey Boduszek, 8          19:08.5    9:34  No. Royalton          

  329   146  Joshua Jr. Tanko, 7        19:16.9    9:38  Brookside             

  330        Clay Ledbetter, 7          19:17.9    9:39  Avon Lake             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  331        Hunter Ashburn, 7          20:09.5   10:05  Westlake              

  332        Doug Poole, 8              20:21.7   10:11  Middleburg Heights    

  333        Mason Kamath, 7            20:34.8   10:17  Westlake              

  334   147  William Kozik, 8           21:47.9   10:54  Black River           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  335        Samuel Baylon, 7           22:41.8   11:21  No. Olmsted           

  336        William Seacrest, 7        22:44.0   11:22  Buckeye               

  337   148  Josh Piscione, 7           22:57.0   11:28  Clearview             

  338        Brandon Novak, 8           23:36.5   11:48  Westlake              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  339   149  Matt Burley, 8             24:52.7   12:26  Vermilion             
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